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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
January 2007

3/2/2007

ALACHUA            41,825 74,134 4,325 28,207 372 151 0 0

BAKER                 3,731 8,471 166 768 23 7 0 0

BAY                      47,995 38,111 3,119 15,549 415 254 123 11

BRADFORD         4,602 8,397 288 1,226 39 18 0 0

BREVARD            143,950 116,876 11,643 49,216 1,245 444 307 91

BROWARD          245,225 475,655 12,238 208,426 3,247 1,422 1,381 154

CALHOUN            1,244 6,787 119 407 16 6 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,104 36,082 4,957 24,610 639 195 1,302 41

CITRUS                39,817 35,662 2,734 17,312 449 151 468 54

CLAY                    64,185 28,847 3,490 17,610 414 136 180 49

COLLIER              97,682 45,803 7,726 38,101 1,141 212 3,794 95

COLUMBIA          12,489 19,383 1,303 3,476 104 46 1,556 19

DESOTO              4,252 8,913 361 2,316 65 15 0 0

DIXIE                    1,915 7,735 239 778 37 25 0 0

DUVAL                 200,397 244,145 19,719 78,857 2,457 1,584 0 5

ESCAMBIA           78,143 71,562 5,135 22,868 685 258 377 98

FLAGLER             19,905 18,807 1,034 10,903 364 68 35 56

FRANKLIN           1,468 5,509 97 451 27 28 7 0

GADSDEN           3,379 22,969 350 1,504 67 44 14 4

GILCHRIST          3,238 5,271 213 970 37 32 0 0

GLADES               1,669 3,822 65 680 24 9 0 0

GULF                    2,716 5,799 123 504 22 11 97 0

HAMILTON           1,412 6,002 201 442 26 5 0 0

HARDEE              3,278 6,592 103 1,091 28 14 0 0

HENDRY              5,012 8,503 480 1,731 39 7 52 0

HERNANDO        49,251 46,262 4,715 20,927 462 296 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,352 24,014 1,835 8,327 207 157 182 1

HILLSBOROUGH 223,460 262,004 21,595 134,631 2,385 1,189 0 0

HOLMES              2,532 7,618 93 633 32 16 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     44,077 26,209 3,189 14,797 329 127 54 9

JACKSON            6,410 18,637 327 1,513 51 29 0 0

JEFFERSON        2,032 6,983 220 536 20 26 598 24

LAFAYETTE        741 3,361 63 153 4 7 0 0

LAKE                    83,536 60,742 7,672 28,070 942 400 15,853 301
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LEE                      156,005 96,130 10,945 71,093 2,199 433 0 0

LEON                    41,974 84,895 3,724 18,351 407 149 45 42

LEVY                    7,196 13,794 1,156 2,339 93 75 0 0

LIBERTY              385 3,475 38 147 1 9 218 0

MADISON            1,900 8,849 182 619 38 9 0 0

MANATEE            86,720 64,030 6,305 40,809 666 228 0 1,111

MARION               85,849 78,013 11,838 24,872 812 277 0 195

MARTIN               47,000 25,073 5,103 14,052 368 149 45 37

MIAMI-DADE        359,974 442,604 11,769 239,066 3,659 1,175 0 0

MONROE             18,664 17,062 1,792 11,363 286 72 32 14

NASSAU              22,786 15,269 1,623 5,118 174 41 40 9

OKALOOSA         73,280 29,664 1,444 21,286 613 171 72 52

OKEECHOBEE    5,901 10,803 503 1,971 53 3 0 0

ORANGE              174,974 200,562 14,732 111,542 2,140 419 0 0

OSCEOLA            41,543 52,666 5,028 32,605 762 155 215 87

PALM BEACH      239,527 343,077 28,593 160,025 1,409 1,321 0 0

PASCO                 107,956 98,410 15,224 47,407 1,207 453 0 2

PINELLAS            237,222 233,746 27,918 123,248 2,093 1,106 0 821

POLK                    116,199 124,357 9,812 49,750 1,127 662 0 0

PUTNAM              12,826 24,099 940 5,378 205 55 21 2

SANTA ROSA      56,105 26,799 2,950 13,837 402 133 0 0

SARASOTA         118,418 78,965 7,058 49,252 957 395 0 0

SEMINOLE           107,591 79,436 8,034 51,171 730 343 0 0

ST. JOHNS          67,370 34,526 4,947 20,278 636 116 128 17

ST. LUCIE            52,615 60,847 5,962 28,070 540 211 418 2

SUMTER              23,736 18,972 1,850 6,686 393 46 30 11

SUWANNEE        6,941 14,280 1,202 1,349 64 102 0 0

TAYLOR               2,732 9,140 254 572 26 25 17 0

UNION                  1,426 4,701 65 328 12 2 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,609 117,405 9,236 64,304 980 404 0 12

WAKULLA            4,413 10,433 439 1,252 40 20 7 1

WALTON             17,911 11,663 790 4,123 135 74 2,361 0

WASHINGTON    4,307 9,554 270 1,084 45 72 375 9

3,927,079 4,208,966 321,663 1,960,937 39,686 16,294 30,404 3,436TOTALS
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274 79 2 1 0 7 29 39270% 20% 1% 0% 0% 2% 7%ALACHUA              

5 0 0 0 0 0 18 2322% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%BAKER                   

345 37 17 0 0 0 31 43080% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%BAY                      

39 1 0 0 0 0 0 4098% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD           

978 116 5 0 0 2 210 1,31175% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%BREVARD              

1,929 655 22 0 0 22 750 3,37857% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 22%BROWARD            

13 2 0 0 0 0 2 1776% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%CALHOUN             

449 43 2 0 0 0 154 64869% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%CHARLOTTE         

422 27 0 0 0 0 12 46192% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%CITRUS                  

363 42 1 0 0 0 50 45680% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%CLAY                     

1,030 93 2 0 0 0 56 1,18187% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%COLLIER                

95 9 1 0 0 0 7 11285% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLUMBIA            

60 1 4 1 0 0 4 7086% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 6%DESOTO                

21 0 0 0 0 0 16 3757% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%DIXIE                    

1,228 165 2 0 0 3 3,268 4,66626% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%DUVAL                   

611 88 9 0 0 0 18 72684% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA            

297 32 4 0 0 2 36 37180% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 10%FLAGLER               

17 4 0 0 0 0 8 2959% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%FRANKLIN             

61 7 0 0 0 0 7 7581% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%GADSDEN             

20 0 0 0 0 0 19 3951% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%GILCHRIST            

23 1 0 0 0 0 0 2496% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

15 3 1 0 0 0 5 2463% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 21%GULF                     

26 0 0 0 0 0 3 2990% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%HAMILTON            

25 2 0 0 0 0 1 2889% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HARDEE                

24 7 1 0 0 0 9 4159% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%HENDRY                

361 40 4 0 0 1 83 48974% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO          

168 21 3 0 0 0 21 21379% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%HIGHLANDS          

2,744 161 7 1 0 9 113 3,03590% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HILLSBOROUGH  

25 1 2 0 0 0 7 3571% 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 20%HOLMES                

294 25 0 0 0 0 16 33588% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%INDIAN RIVER       

41 4 0 0 0 0 7 5279% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON              

15 0 5 0 0 0 0 2075% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

672 72 5 0 0 1 327 1,07762% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%LAKE                     
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1,713 161 13 0 1 5 373 2,26676% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%LEE                      

307 63 1 0 0 0 65 43670% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%LEON                     

81 4 0 0 0 0 18 10379% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEVY                     

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY                

34 0 0 0 0 0 5 3987% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MADISON              

583 78 1 0 0 0 22 68485% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%MANATEE              

762 57 7 1 0 0 26 85389% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

281 33 0 0 0 0 69 38373% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARTIN                 

2,546 867 22 0 0 1 374 3,81067% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%MIAMI-DADE         

237 18 0 0 0 0 37 29281% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MONROE               

138 13 0 0 0 0 34 18575% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%NASSAU                

497 39 1 0 0 0 170 70770% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%OKALOOSA           

46 4 0 0 0 0 6 5682% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKEECHOBEE     

1,753 278 36 5 0 13 132 2,21779% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 6%ORANGE               

635 79 1 1 0 0 106 82277% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%OSCEOLA              

880 447 15 0 1 2 387 1,73251% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%PALM BEACH        

1,078 108 0 0 0 4 100 1,29084% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%PASCO                  

1,819 167 4 0 0 18 412 2,42075% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1% 17%PINELLAS              

952 137 22 1 0 0 66 1,17881% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK                     

86 21 1 0 0 0 104 21241% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%PUTNAM                

348 51 1 0 0 0 14 41484% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%SANTA ROSA       

666 98 6 0 0 2 220 99267% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA           

603 153 7 1 0 2 33 79975% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%SEMINOLE            

538 41 3 0 0 0 104 68678% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%ST. JOHNS            

400 64 3 0 0 0 90 55772% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%ST. LUCIE              

359 10 0 0 0 0 27 39691% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SUMTER                

62 3 0 0 0 0 6 7187% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%SUWANNEE          

20 0 0 0 0 0 6 2677% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%TAYLOR                 

4 0 0 0 0 0 9 1331% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%UNION                   

824 141 10 0 0 17 19 1,01182% 14% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%VOLUSIA               

32 2 1 0 0 0 5 4080% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%WAKULLA              

110 3 0 0 0 11 20 14476% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 14%WALTON               

37 0 2 0 0 0 11 5074% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 22%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 31,127 70% 44,7544,878 256 12 2 122 8,35711% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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